
Cable for MTP/MPO   

12-24 fiber OM3 Mini MTP/MPO Cable (Aqua color) 

 

  

          

1. Characteristics : 

 

Fiber type OM3 10G 50/125um 

Number of cores 12 24 

Bare fiber color Blue, Orange, Green, Brown, Gray, White, Red, Black 

Yellow, Purple, Pink, Aqua 

Cable diameter (mm) 3.0±0.05 

Cable weight (kg/km) 7 7.5 

 

2. Mechanical Characteristics: 

 

Tensile strength (N) 
 Long Term 60 

 Short Term 100 

Crush resistance 

(N/100mm²) 

 Long Term 100 

 Short Term 500 

Bending radius(mm) 
 Dynamic 20D  

 Static 10D  

 

3. Transmission Characteristics: 

 

Mode MMF (50/125) 

Wavelength 850/1300 (nm) 

Attenuation(dB/km) ≤3.5/1.5 

Minimum 

Bandwidth(MHz·km) 

≥400/400 

 

4. Environmental Characteristics: 

 

Storage Operating Temperature -20℃～+60℃ 

 


